PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Jordan M. Brown | 01/18/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Brown Innovation Group, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5568 South Farm Hill Drive | |
| City: | Salt Lake City | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | |
| Postal Code: | 84117 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29337943 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)273-0388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 866-273-0388

Email: doc@webbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Danny Y.H. Cheng

Address Line 1: 8841 South Redwood Road

Address Line 2: Suite C

Address Line 4: West Jordan, UTAH 84088

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3637.2.1DP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danny Y.H. Cheng

Total Attachments: 1

source=363721dpassignment#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 023808 FRAME: 0213

Patent Assignment

For \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, the below described Assignor, who is the creator of and/or owns certain improvements associated with the Property described below, exclusively assigns, transfers, conveys, and grants all rights, title, and the entire interest in the world in the Property to the below described Assignee, including all future patent applications derived therefrom. At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor shall assist the prosecution of any patent applications to grant and will execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or proper to obtain the acceptance of the application(s) and for procuring the grant of a patent(s) pursuant to the application(s). Where this document is signed before the filing of an application associated with the Property, Assignor and Assignee each agree to permit the law firm filing this assignment document to write in the application number(s) and/or filing date(s) associated with the Property after the signing of this Patent Assignment.

Assignor Name: Jordan M. Brown

Assignor Address: 5568 South Farm Hill Drive, Salt Lake City UT 84117

Assignee Name: Brown Innovation Group, Inc.

Assignee Address: 5568 South Farm Hill Drive, Salt Lake City UT 84117

Property Description: Combination Chopstick Utensil Design Patent Application

Application Number: 29/337,943

Filing Date: 06-02-2009

Executed and Agreed to by:

Assigner

Jordan M. Brown, Individual

1-18-10

RECORDED: 01/19/2010

Title

Date

Assignee

Jordan M. Brown, President/CEO

litle

Date

PATENT REEL: 023808 FRAME: 0214